8-25-05



	FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	F 00-29-200	ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		III NLY	
				10.76.1
ŀ	To the Usership Commissi	102538224	ease record the attached original docu	
ŀ	TO the honorable Commissi	ionei oi Patents and Trademarks. Pi	ease record the attached original doct	intents of copy thereor.
	Name of conveying party Community Sc	v(ies): oftware Acquisition Corp.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
1	□ 1. d. d. d	□ Aiotica	Name: MediaSpan Group, Inc.	
	☐ Individual(s)☐ Association☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership		Street Address: 1005 Slater Road	
	Corporation-Delaware Other		Oxford Place, Imperial Center, St. 300	
	Additional name(s) of conveying		City: <u>Durham</u> State: <u>NC</u> ZIP: <u>2770</u>	
	☐ Yes 🔀 No	TPE	☐ Association	
1		\0 \cdot \cd	General Partnership	
		AUG 2 5 2003	☐ Limited Partnership	
	3. Nature of conveyance:		Corporation- State Dela	
١	Assignment Security Agreement	ivierger Tanak	☐ Other	
	☐ Other	•		
	Execution Date: Ap			
	Excouncil Buto.	111 20, 2001		
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	75/865701 filed December	7, 1999		
		Additional numbers attac	ched? ? ⊠ Yes No □	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of properties involved:7	
	concerning document sho	ould be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65.0	0
	Customer No. 25094			
1	Gray Cary Ware & Freidenrich LLP		8. Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$65.00	
	1221 So. MoPac Expressway Suite 400		9. Authorized to charge or any underpayment of fee to	
	- Austin, Texas 7	8746	deposit account No. 50-04	
A duplicate copy of this page is a DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				oaye is allaciicu.
14521 40.00 OP				
	125.00 M 10. Statement and signature	25.00 0P e:	Certificate of Mailing Und	
			I hereby certify that this document is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail No. <u>EV351125802US</u> in an	
	To the best/of my known information is true and corre	wledge and belief, the foregoing ect and any attached copy is a true	envelope addressed to: Commission 1450, Alexandria, VA 22312-1450	
	copy of the original documer		2003.	m myst co
		_ 8/25/03	Ladionii	200/
	Steven R. Sprinkle Reg. No. 40,825	Date /	Katherin Co	pe
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and doc				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 5				юн. <u>. </u>

Gray Cary\AU\4111770.1 2103131-900000 EV35775290502

TRADEMARK REEL: 002813 FRAME: 0751

Form PTO-1594 Page 2 of 2

REVISED RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Additional trademark matters:

U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 76/084891 filed July 7, 2000

Gray Cary\AU\4111770.1PA\823460.1 2103131-900000 -2-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002813 FRAME: 0752

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "COMMUNITY SOFTWARE ACQUISITION CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "COMMUNITY SOFTWARE ACQUISITION CORP." TO "MEDIASPAN GROUP, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 11:15 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

3382909 8100

010480542

AUTHENTICATION: 1364229

DATE: 09-27-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002813 FRAME: 0753

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF COMMUNITY SOFTWARE ACQUISITION CORP.

Community Software Acquisition Corp. (the "Company"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY AS FOLLOWS:

FIRST: The name of the Company is Community Software Acquisition Corp.

SECOND: The date on which the original Certificate of Incorporation of the Company was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was April 20, 2001.

THIRD: The Board of Directors of the Company, acting in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware adopted resolutions to amend and restate ARTICLE I to read in full as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is MediaSpan Group, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment has been executed on behalf of the Company by its President on this 27th day of September, 2001.

/s/ Steve Vetter
Steve Vetter, President

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 11:15 AM 09/27/2001 010480542 - 3382909

AU\4065857.1 2103131-900000

TRADEMARK
TREEL: 002813 FRAME: 0754

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF COMMUNITY SOFTWARE ACQUISITION CORP.

Community Software Acquisition Corp. (the "<u>Company</u>"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY AS FOLLOWS:

FIRST: The name of the Company is Community Software Acquisition Corp.

SECOND: The date on which the original Certificate of Incorporation of the Company was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was April 20, 2001.

THIRD: The Board of Directors of the Company, acting in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware adopted resolutions to amend and restate ARTICLE I to read in full as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is MediaSpan Group, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment has been executed on behalf of the Company by its President on this 27 day of September, 2001.

Steve Vetter, President

AU\4065857.1 2103131-900000

RECORDED: 08/25/2003

1

ON MINOR THO TO 40 BUT STSINICITE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002813 FRAME: 0755